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June 15, 2015

The Honorable Mayor William L. Courtright
And

The Honerable City Council

Mupnicipal Building

Scranton, Pa 18503

Dear Honorable Mayor and Honorable Councit:

In Accordance with the Home Rule Charter of the City of Scranton, | am hereby submitting the report of the
Office of the City Controlier for the month of May, 2015.

The first section of this report includes a summary of the General Fund Activities for the month as well as a year
to date revenue summary. The second section contains a detailed listing of the purchases’in all departments for
the period. Both sections are the end result of the review, authoritative approval, and audit procedures
applicable to each sectien. This reflects the Controller's integral part of the internal control environment and
the application of those independent audit techniques designed to provide improvement within the system

and/or identify irregularities.

Rather than traditional audit reports which outline the results of an examination performed on a particular
scheduie within the calendar cycle, this department applies audit reviews on a daily, bi-weekly and monthily
basis. Audit pracedures were applied to the following financial applications which are an Integral part of or
have a direct impact on this report; all cash receipts flowing through the Treasurer’s Office, all bank account
reconciliations, Capital Budget reviews, Operating budget review/monthly reconciliation, payroll review and
reconciliation, and voucher/requisition order review/authorization. Any item considered reportable would

have been detailed later in this report (page 2).

This report is presented for you review. All figures are accurate as of this date but are subject to change due to
subsequent postings by the Business Administration Department. Any such posting will be accounted for within
the next monthly report from this department.

Sincerely,

-

f
\
Roseann Novembnno

City Controller



CITY OF SCRANTON

GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

MONTH OF MAY 2015
DEPARTMENT
10 Mayor's Office $ 8,565.86
11 Public Safety -
20 City Council 19,498.84
30 Controller 17,615.96
40 Business Administration 73,484.20
41 Bureau of Human Resources 112,897.74
42 Bureau of information Technology 80,287.32
43 Treasurer 7,886.95
51 Inspections and Licenses 52,317.13
60 Law 11,683.39
71 Police 1,409,222.13
75 Traffic Maintenance -
78 Fire 1,331,947.52
80 Public Works 199,735.08
81 Engineering 17,302.87
82 Buildings 40,722.57
83 Highways 98,411.95
84 Refuse 280,326.95
85 Garages 71,042.46
90 Single Tax Office 87,740.34
100 Parks and Recreations 34,107.40
341 Fiscal Activities -
501 O.C.E.D. -
TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL.: § 3,964,796.66.
1000 Boards and Commissions $ 15,620.61
1100 Utilities -
1300 Contingency -
1500 Special ltems 3,160,160.29
1600 Unpaid Bilis 79,572.96
1700 Grants and Contributions -
1900 Special ltems (Non Add) -

TOTAL NON DEPARTMENTAL:
GRAND TOTAL:

$ 3,255,353.86

$ 7,220,150.52




CITY OF SCRANTON
GENERAIL FUND REVENUE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2015

CODE #

300
301
302
304
305
310
319
320
330
331
341
342
350
359
360
367
380
392
392+
394

*Non Add

FUND SOURCE

Previous Year Balance
Real Property Taxes
Landfill and Refuse Fees
Utility Tax

Non-Resident Tax

Local Taxes (Act 511)
Penaities and Interest (Delinquent Taxes)
Licenses and Permits
Fines and Forfeitures
Police Fines and Violations
Interest Earnings

Rents and Concessions

Inter-Government-Revenue Reimbursements

Local Governments (Payments in Lieu)
Departmental Earnings

Recreational Departments

Cable TV and Miscellaneous Revenue
Interfund Transfers

Interfund Transfers (Non Add)

Tax Anticipation Loan/Note

MONTH TO DATE:

Revenues To May 2015
Expenditures To May 2015
NET:

REVENUES

$ -
5,032,749.11
1,726,064.77

4,635,339.87
12,710.56
115,654.46

34,407.61
0.01
500.00

13,565.89
6,047.25
227,377.51

$11,804,417.04

$59,162,032.18
44,066,078.63

$15,095,953.55



CITY OF SCRANTON
'MAY 31, 2015
GENERAL FUND REVENUE REPORT
YEAR TO DATE

coDE#fl ~ FUNDSOURCE N ESTIMATED REALIZED UN-REALIZED -

300 Previous Year Balance $ - $ - $ -
301 Real Property Taxes 32,846,751.62 25,662,267.34 7,284 484.28
302 Landfill and Refuse Fees 6,875,000.00 3,852,286.48 3,022,713.52
304 Utility Tax 61,000.00 - 61,000.00
305 Non-Resident Tax 450,000.00 - 450,000.00
310 Local Taxes (Act 511) 34,432,500.00 14,320,512.20 20,111,987.80
318 Penalties and interest (Delinquent Taxes) 120,100.00 41,478.88 78,621.12
320 Licenses and Permits 3,503,250.00 1,140,761.91 2,362,488.09
330 Fines and Forfeitures 275,500.00 - 275,500.00
331 Police Fines and Violations 585,500,00 141,830.37 443,669.63
341 Interest Earnings 500.00 0.05 499.95
342 Rents and Concessions 5,000.00 3,000.00 2,080.00
350 Inter-Government-Revenue Reimbursements 3,768,835.17 58,436.70 3,710,398.47
359 Local Government (Payments in Lieu) 200,000.00 275,000.00 (75,000.00)
360 Departmental Earnings 1,725,000.00 83,627.59 1,641,372.41
367 Recreational Departments 50,000.00 28,975.00 21,025.00
380 Cable TV and Miscellaneous Revenues 7,974,688.23 553,855.66 7,420,832.57
392 interfund Transfers 1,425,000.00 - 1,425,000.00
3g2* Interfund Transfers SSA/SPA - - -
3904 Tax Anticipation Loan/Note 13,000,000.00 13,000,000.00 -
385 Unfunded Pension - _ - -
396 Capital Budget Reimbursements - - -

TOTALS $107,398,625.02 W $59,162,032.18 | $ 48,236,592.84



m_.ow _.m ><E Gz_n_zw I._.ZOE

B Eo..._mm m_wnmo mms._om:n_




0L58%
0000y TYDILOYL DIUNVILY
0EYL0'6 QON3Ad INIHHND :0IHIGNNONT
(o vio'e) QACIH3d SNOIAT Y :CIYIFNNONT
0L'586 00°000°01 NOLLINNINIAY / SNND 08EY LLOOOLLOLD
00202
00'86.L “ONI'NOLLDINNODADD
(oo'28.4) GCly3d SNOIAZYd '{J3H3anNONT
00°Z0Z 00°000°L $3ddNS FDIJJ0 7 AUANOILYLS 06ZF 1200011010
96'9£0'8
0062 : J10A218 WVAID
0004 ADNYN 'NNYIWNYg
54152 : TYOILOVL DILNYILY
LL6ZE'8 00005 Q3HISSYID NON - S3JINYIS SNOINYTIZISIN 08Z% £200011010
007015
0005 1L8YI
00'CFL 321M0d H3LL NYIHLNCS
00°6ZZ'L 13N dOv)
00°526'L G0°000°€ SNOLLAIYOSENS "¢ $INA 04ZF LLOO0LLOL0
STEL90L
00°566 SOIHAYYD WOLSND WIHOHUD
0008 "ONI 'NOILYIYAS TINNOSHYd
GO0PS'e NOSJIAYT AT THVYH ¥3MOd 3SHOH
(oo0s2) {ONNA3Y) NOILYHOSHOD 337 M LYOd
$T°0Z0'51 00'000's5 334 SONVYNILNIVIN ® SIDIANIS 012ZF LLO00ELOLO
£9°91L'Z
Co'0gL MNVE INNQDSIC ¥ LISOd3Q A=Al
Z9'8.L IATLS TIOHMYD
§7'980'c 00'000'9 $ADIAUIS TYNOISSIALOUL LOZF LLO00LLOLO
NYNE 301704
ALZIYS IINENd 30 ANSNINYAIT
00°00% ' ’
00'00% 00°00s ONIDAOT ANV “TIAVHL 0Z¥¥ 000001040
05°56
oSt HILYM THNd ONODOd
00°001 00°001 SATddNE 3DIJH0 / AHINOILYLS 06ZF 000000L0L0
00°000°6E
00°0090'68 . 0O°000'6E SNOLLAIMISENS B $3NA 0LZF 0000001010

_OAYI IHLHO 3DHH0
._.7._30004 I LNIW1IYYd3a

Oveoniang | Anaiov TavEonmNioas] 13oana stoz
1 T .

T GLOZ “Le AVIN 40 SV.SIONVIVE LNNODIY




PO

N

00°000°1
00°000'L 0070001 ONIDAOTANY TIAYHL 0Z¥F RZ0001LL0L0
E-BRHE
$Z'80Z'¢
082 IOVINYAQY SSINISNE $3T1dVYLS
ZL88Y'E 0G000's (0SHN) $3MddNS [ STIVINSLYIN 06EF 80001 1010
BZVLE
leevT ‘0D SYIQHIIN O 'a
9L'e9L’t 00°005'z SONYNILNIVIN. ATddAS - HIVdSE ONIGIING 0ZEr 8200011010
00005
G0°00S 007005 SNOLLJIYOSENS 2 $3NA 04Z¥ BL00CLL010
e —————
0070
000 00°000'c 234 FONVNILNIVIN % IDIAYIS 012 8200011010
"ﬂ&ﬂ“ '
00 1zZe'L
00 ¥LE ONI'OATY? :
00°5€9°L 00°000'¢ SIVIAMIS TYNOISSIAO0N 10Zb 8200041010
b ———— ...
RLBIE
06°8t9 QOMHAd INZHHNS :aFHITNNDING
(06°09) QOM3ad SNOIAZEYd d3NISANINT
BL'996 00°0060°S LINIWCINDI NOILYIINANNOD IONYNILNIYIN 045% 120001 L0LO
e ————
0070
000 00°000'56 “STUNLIANISKT VLIdYD 055F LLOGOLLOLY
T e
P TLZTL —_— .
0z9LT' L TYNOILYNYI LN ¥3Sy.L
0L L0¥ LY0S3d HOvag vINIDNHIA
00'88¢ d0d ALID NIZEND
0006 HLYIA Er WYITTIM ‘WYHNENE
LIBEPS AYTTIAM "HENYNL
8Lz IAILS "TIOHYVD
crace’LL QOI¥3d INFHEND :aIYI8WNINT
CE'E8L'EE 007000y NOLLYDIAILHEZD '8 ONINIVYEL 0L¢F LLOOOLLOLO
b
00°0
0070 00°005°7 ONIDUOT 2 13AVEL 0¥ 1200011010
P ————— AL -
107160t e
04°¢68 ‘ONI'SINZLSAS SSINISNY AV
16'8% : LOd3C 301450
00'LED $3A019 HSVA '
{Loeet) (ORI3d SNOINZYd ‘IEITANDINT
107z Ly 00°000's L (OSI) $311ddNS / STYINZIYIN DECY LLO00LLOLO
IVEONIONE | ALIALLDY [ TvE ONINNIDEE] 139008 S102 LNNOOOY } INSINLEY43a

S10T AV




e i
0000}
0001 goooL LHDI3Y B IDVLSOd 06ZF DOOOOOEDLO
000009k
00°000°94 SE5L8'91 SAJNAMIS TYNOISSIA0Nd 102+ 0000008010
- AITIOULNOD ALID
A
05'656
00's YILYM THNd ONODOd
05°896 00000 L SHMddNS FINA0 7 AMANOCILYLS 06ZF 0000002010
§0'98z'8
06’48} SIALL NOLNYHOS
. SE650'6 00700002 DNISILYBAQY 0SZ¥ 00C0GHZ01L0
e
BLGSY'E
SLBSY'E 00°000'8 DNIONIS B ONILNIMd QEZ¢ 0000002050
e en——
00°005
00°008% 007008 H34 IONYNILNIVIN 2 STDIANES 0LZY 0000002010
e e ]
60 ISE'SY
00°LEs INIAHLVO 1ZZ00uYN
ao'ogl . "ONI SYOIH3Y NG
1SER ININSDYNYIN LINIWND0T SYLNID
995610t 00°000°05 SHOIAYIS TYNOQISSTJ0Md LOZy 000000Z0L0
e
$87ZEE'T
BE'9ZE 3NOZ OLNY
50'6t 00 INIWCINDE J4id YNNYHINDSNS
[#leli-1= “ONI'SALVYIO0SSY ¥INLIM
Siily HALYM SONYAS LIWAING NI
Lag: e 00°000'S L ANINAINDE TYHINIS 085F 8200011010
S
00°08.L°Z
0009L' 00"000't ANIWLHINDI NOLLYDINMNNGD SONYNILNIVIAL 0487 8200011010
B e
L1'S0L'601 .
LV'SOL'60L 00°000'6Z1 SIUNLIANIIXI TYLidYd 0S5 8200011010
==TTmEm—
90°605'L
00°Est'e NYQ "HOIMOTTVH
00'e8 SYILHOIFIHIA NOLNYHIS 09 TvD01 44w
30°5¥0°0L 00°000'0Z NOWLYDHIANAD *F ONINIVYL 0Lyy 8200011030
LS
gyeolL
€10l 00°000'¢ S3NddNS GYHIY / MOV MY 0Sry 8200011040
VB ONIONT | ALIALLDY |ove oniNNBEe] 135008 510z

S10Z 'AYIN

1NNODOV  INSWLHY 43




— DA
YT'PLL99]
{oo'gez'sL) INIONOTT ~ TYNCILYN AL34AVS
{og'0z2'9) HSTVAM - TYNOILYN ALTAVYS
00'6ZL'S 335 ATHLNOW YiRd
{ze'19v'g) 2IDIN - Yind
T5'520°2rl 00°986'8€0' dNCD .SHIMHOM - SHILISNYLL DNILYNIL0 5009 0L0D00r0L0
0r°98L°659
0v'982°659 0¥ 98L'659 SHINSSI NOLLY.LID DNV 21190d3Y 2009 0r000040 L0
T e
00°00%
00°00% 00005 SNIDAOT GNY IIAVHL 0Zib 0¥00008010
86781
867481 00'008 (OSIM} $AMddNS / STVIMILYIN 0BSH 0Y0000$0L0
b ]
LL00Z'Y
¥9'Z5 10430 321440
(A PrAt JOVINYAQY SSINISNE ST1dVLS
627192 a0iY3d LNIHUND :JIYI8WADNT
{oL'85z) A0INId SNOIATH (IHIBWNINT
ZTERE 00°000'g S3IMddNS A0[440 J AMINOLLYLS 08Z¢ 0F0000T01L0
b
08°58Y
08°58% 00°002' SNOLLAIMOSENS 8 S3INA 0LZF O¥0000P0LO
e T S e
000928
08211 SINIL NOLNYHIS
08'LEV'S 00°000°'s L ONISILYIAQY 05ZF 0r0000TOLO
R e
00°000°2
00°000'L 00°000'sL LHOITY 2 IDVLSCd 0FZ¥ 0F0000FOLO
e —
S LZZ
51422 00°00S'E ONIGNIZ B ONLLNIEd 0EZF 0P0000T0LO
P e —
L9'99°L , ,
19'919°L 00°005°Z 334 IONVYNILNIVIA '8 SEDIANIS 01ZF 0r0000P0L0
ST e —
SIYLSTR
89°C8Y {Iudy) 09NVd
S¥'666' SHOLVHLSININGY WAINNITIW
68°L66'S8 60°000°05 1 SADIAYIS TYNOISSILOHd L0ZY 0P000GEOLO
NOILYHLSININGY|
NIINLLYId NOILYHLSININGY SSINISNE
b
V1964
gr'gl HELYAA SONIEES LININAS NZT1D
68'ZL8 007002 SHNddNS FDIIH0 / AYANOILYLS 06ZF 000000S0LD
TR
19°ee
62001 SANIL NCINYYDS
. 007002 00°00Z SNOLLdIMISHENS 8 $3Nd 0.ZF 000000£0L0
VA ONIONT | ALIALLOY [ vE ONINNISEE | L390ng 510z LNAODDY [ INTFNLYYL3a

S10Z ‘AYIN




6296892
CO'EZL'yL
co'058'9
00°006'L
(ooeLe'ol)

AL3dYS DINand aaLINn
ONI'LINTWNHIAOD MAD

A0MId INIHHND [AIWIGNNDINT
ACIYAd SNOINTHd [dFYZGWNONI

6T98H'EE 00°000'0Z (OSIN) SAMdNS / STYINELYIN 06ST ZH0000%0 L0
e T———
0508 .
86'r69 QONAd INJEEND :QFHIBNNONT
00°000's 00°000'L SAMNGdNS D40 F AYYNOLLYLS 06ZF Zr0000¥0 10
T —
00'¥61'9L
O0tEL'9) 06°000'0¢ F34 IONYNIALNIVIN B SHDIAHAS 01ZF Z60000Y0L0
b ——— ]
000
000 00°000'SL S3DIAMTS TYNOISSII0HL 1L0ZF ZH0000YA1L0
ADOTONHOT L NOLLYINHOSNI
Toswoze
00°0C0'08 AIYYH
00'58Z SIAOHY 7 320Yd "HIATO
G080Z'aT 00°006'000" L SONVHNSNI ALIYASYD { ALITIEVIT 0£9% 100002010
e
00°008 .
00°00§ 00°005 NOLLYDIJILYID ANV ONINIYHL 0Ly Lb0000r0L0
e
00°00%
007008 00°00% ONIDAOT ANV TIAYYHL 02%Y L#0000¢010
T —————
05°89%
00’6 H3LYM TdNd ONODOd
05 LY 00"n0s (DS1W) $31ddNS 7 STVINILYIN 06EY 10000F01L0
e e ————1
8700592
560’9 SIDUVHDI DNISSIDOR AVd In
20'0sg JDIAYIS NIWGY dNOHD ¥ d
9Z'FL9 "ONI'EQ¥OINOD
00000'2 21T dNouHD €9
00008 H Hd vy '$37127100
{o0s6) YdaN 20 SALYIDOSSY TvDIa3n
0G'EEE'L ONILINSNOD SNOILYDILSIANI 13QISS
LLELD'88 00°000'0Z1 SADIAYIS TYNOISSIAOH 10ZF LHO000Y0L0
ISTIENOSTE NYIWNK
007016y
0004 SIDUYHD ALINLDVNI
00°0Z6'% 00°000's SIDUVYHO ANY S334 MNYE 209 0PGO00T0L0
TVEONIGNT | ALIALLOY  |IVE ONINNIDIE | 139009 5102 LNNODOY / INTNINVdEa

S10Z 'AYW




]
62°CES
6E°E6S 0070001 NOILVDIILNIED GNY ONINIYHL 0LFF LS000L50L0
e T———
Z5'StY
BY'vS A0H3d INFHBND ‘GIHIANNONT
00008 00008 {3SIN) SArTddNS 1 STYINALYIN 065 LSO00LS0 LD
p e
00°000°1
000003 007000 $317ddNS IDIIHO f AMINOILYLS 06Z¢ LSDOOLSOLD
“ﬂ"ﬂEﬁ
£9E89CE
00002'L T'd 'ATAUYD 4 QIAVA
£5°€8Y'ET £5°£88'€T SAVIANIS TYNOISSIH0NL LOZY 1500015010
I8UNY3d R SNQILOTJSNIASNIIN
- SLINR: w wzo_._.om_n_mz_ SASNIDT 40 Nv3Ung
e ym———
00°'SZOLY
00520 Ly 00'5E0' Ly ISNIAXT HALLINWOD NOILOZTION X1 LB0Y £50000¢010
00zZ8
00°ZZ8 00'000" L SANNATH SNROINYTIZISIA '8 XYL 0009 EX0000F01L0
R T ———— e
187208,
arts L0d3Qa 301440
SE'26S 00°000" (OSIN) SBINddNS / STVINILYI 06£Y CHOD0OYOL0
e e — —
00°000°L
00000} 00°006°L SADIAYIS TYNOISSTIOHd LOZ¥ £L00000L0
f e —
00°000°5L
00°000°5L 00°000'SL SASYAT/ IDNVNILNIVIN LNSWLINDT 095% Zr0000+010
00'5LL
00°06%'LE DN INSWNHZAOD AaD
00°569'81 COI¥Ad LNIHEND }AI¥IGANDNT
{00 0Le'er) a0d3g SNOIAIYd (a393anNNoNT
00061 00°000°05 SIUNLIGNIAXT TYLIdVD 0S5% ZHO000F010
00005
00006 00°00% NOILYDILILHED GNY ONINIVHL 0Lt¥ 2000007010
fm s e ——
St L6S'P9
0951’2 SALNILA D137 1dd
61°998'8 SNOLLYSINNWINOD HIILNOYH
69°Z8E'T NOZIM3A
v.G66'T ALTIE0W 181V
05288t “ONI 'SMECMLIN BOI0A STYL-NOHI
TTLLEL LSYOWOD
6£°0.8'98 00°000'06 INOHEI 3L 0vby ZP0000F0 L0
TIVE ONIONZ § ALIALLDY [ IVE ONINNIDIS ] 1B5an8 S102 INNODDV / INIW LYY

SLOT "AVIN




U O
e

9°L69'E
85°L68'E 00" 000's SNOILJRIDSENS ¥ $ANQ 02+ 0000009010
T e y————
ZL'SEZ'Z81
ZL'9EZT'TRY 00°000'52E SAJIANIAS TYNOISSIH0HL LOZF 0000009010
e T Y .
00°000°1
0070003 00°000'L SAMANS ONITTUNE $5bF 2900015010
e
8¥'96' 161
8E°8E6'L6E 00°000'6.LE TYOMLLIOTTR 05PY Z3000LS0LD
e
19°800°182
FEPEE ‘0D ¥WILYM NYDIEIWY YINYATASNNIA
695" LT 00°000'06¢ HILVYM - DMYd BYFP Z8000LS0LO
TG 9LEPL
R SSINISNY ADHANT LOTHIQ
Z0°TL8'06 00°000°6LL : SYD - AOYIANT Dd LbPP Z0001L5010
e e
LL'ZZZ'63
BZ'22L's ALTHOHLNY H3MES NOLNYHOS
ottt LL 00°000'52 STOUYHD WAMIAS SYvy Z8006LS010
e T
Z9°GEPLOZ —_—
00'SEL "ONI"00 34VS ¥ X001 Ly
Po6eL G2 AddNS ¥aXIvm T o
SE0SH'y ANVIWCD 30IAHES TYIINYHDAW
00'8¥Y STOYINOD NOSNHOT
ac5LE ‘02 ¥00Q QvaHH3A0
LB'ZE AlddNS 21M.L0313 Nving3aidd
85°LS SZS9E9 X0aND0™ 8Y4 SYLNID
00vEY HOBY? 40 ININ1HVYLIQ vd
o0 LE O HDITHHI O T
00'888'z QvH390 “THNNS
LTLL0'Y HOLINYT NYDINIWY
0004 . S3ILVIZOSSY W d
v EaT' LI 00°000°8YZ FINVYNILNIVIE ATddNS - HiVdIy ONITTINEG 028t 2800015010
A ———————————————
899°68T° L1 —_—
or'eLL's d¥02 'IND3IYId
BO'9SP'EZ 20°95t°27 S3DIAYIS TYNOISSII0Nd 102 2800045010
SONIGUNG A0 NYIHNG
00°0
00°'0 00pSs L8 TOULINOD TYWINY - ¥2d4S €009 1500015010
e e —
00008
00'00¢ 00"008 INIWCINDI NOILYIINNWNOD ADNVYNILNIVIN 045t 100015010
VG ONIONS | ALIALOY  [vE ONINNDIE | L390nd 5102 LNOIO2OV / LINIINLYY J3G
S10Z ‘AYI




e
LViL
LVEL 007001 (osIn) STNd4NS F STVIMILYIN GEEY LBO0DOROLO
T ————
00'00}
00001 00°001 S$3NAdNS IDIFH0 / AYIANOILYLS 06ZF LE0000ROLO
T et ottt '
0000Z
000z 007002 334 IONYNILNIVIA B STJIANIS 04ZF LEOO00BOLO
TR e ———
00°008'98
00°008'S ONI 'S3LYIS0SSY 0039
00°009'Z¥ 0000009 S$IDIAYIS TYNOISSIHI0Hd LOZY LROODOROLE
NYIYNG ONIYIINIONT
e~
Iy 100y
0608l AOITd INFHHND (OIHIGNNONS
LE°Z98' 1 0000008 JONVNILRIYIA WILSAS NOLLDALOWS 00O L009 0800008010
ey
00°000°02
0000002 00°000°0Z 1HDIS ONNA ¥3dNS IONYNILNIVIA 9.L5P 0800008010
05°I¥T's
CO'Obt'L “ONI 'SOINOYELDF T TWid1SNCNI
05°189'01 00°000'SL -LNINJINDI NOLLDINNWNOD IONYNALNIYIN 0.5 0800002010
S9IEY
S9°Z8t S5 LPS . 34 IONYNSLNIVIN B STDIANTS 03ZF 0BO000ROLO
00°00Z .
0000z 0000z SADIAYIS TYNOISSIIONT L0Z¥ 0800008010
e T .
00000
00°060°s 00°000's STANLIGNIGXT VLIdYD 0S5% 0000009010
e e
0089
00°8Y9 007008 NOILYDIHILYED ANV ONIIVHL 0LvF 0000009010
.}
00°Z5¢
00'Z5E 00°00$ DNIDUOT TNV T3AYHL G2+t 0000009010
00 0%y
00" ory 007005 (OSH)} $31TddNS / STVINILYIN G6EF 0000009010
L e
00°BSZ
00'8sz 007005 $3ddNS AV[440 [ AMANOILYLS 062t 000009900
TvgONGNS | ALALDY  |TvE ONINNIDZE] 139ang S10z LNAODDY / INAW LMY 4IQ
SLOZ "AYI




oL

‘00 SVIOHIIN D a

SINYIINMENT "0 ‘SYD LOLY S800008050

SADIAYIS QILIVHINGD 0ZZTH SBOODOS0LO

Ny7EAS SHDVIYD

TNAANYT 06%F 800008010

(3SIW} $ATddNS / STYIMALYIN 06EY $BO000BOLO

SAUNLIANIIXI TYLIdYD 0SSt £8000080L0

FONYNILNIYIN } IDIANES ONLLHOIT LA3ULS 9% E8000080L0

ONILHOM L33HLS 09%v £8000080L0

17vS Qbpt £3000080L0

IYINIY S TIEMO4

{OSIW) SAIMCNS / STYINILYIN 06SF €8000080 40

ANVAINOD NIQUIAIHL
TYIM3LYIN NDIS f INIVE 0SS+ £8000080L0

IVINILVYN ONIAYC - NOLLDNYLSNCD 0vSh £8000080L0

LNIWINDI 7 SAIDIHIAA TYLNTH 092+ £800008010

e —
ZLL0S'B5Y
007465 L
6L'889'€T AddNS B ONLLIXNYYIN OHT VA
00'98 QO3 INIHWND [asSH3anNNINT
1621 rEY 00°000'529
T
00005 L
00°005°1 007005y
e
LE06Z'000°S
5Z°800°6EL THLONYT AUVLINYS INOLSATIN
9Z86Z'6ELL 058'009°L
Y
127192
1€ 194 60000}
e rr—y
00°05Z'+9
00'05Z'v9 00°000°5L
e —————
00°0
000 007000051
I —
00'0
000 66289 LY
BLEE9'Y
(6Lc£9'9) 00000052
e r———
LI'O6L0Z
9GSy L
oo 0ry "ONI 'NIWSLIvYS NOLNYHDS
oo'Le AYONTVH TYNOIDAY LSYIHIHON Yd
05'BSL S3MddNS 2 $7001LS % &
0L°%E6 . A0IYad INIHYND :0IYI8NAINT
¥ L09'CZ 00'000'0S
19°9.8'9L
00045
LEerY'LL 00°000'08
T e es—
00°0
000 00°000'$ZL
§.°825'1E
§.4°829'1€ 00'000'06
YSONIAONT | ALIALDY  {TvE ONINNID3E ]| L39anE 5102

S1OT 'AVIN

LNAODOY [ INTNLH YT




T
00°000°0L

33

0000001 000000 L Q3IHISSYID NON - SAIIAMES SNOINYTIZISIN 08T 0000000LLD
CLNSFNLEYIITNQILYIHOTY 2 SHyvd
802926
00°896'L AYFLIVE B 3L ANCANYS
05" L¥Z QOR3Ad INZHHND :QIHIENNING
(coase) A0H3d SNOIATH [A3YIBNNINT
8ELLS'TE 00°000°0Z3 SIMIL 0P 5800062010
59°L696
09Ot ANYJNOD TYNI LSV
LI BEL IONYHOXI OLNY JUIYHHINY
Sy AlddNg LNIvd Y¥DIH13d
GLRE FALOWOLNY "LT'Y
L6 LT SMINYLWOLSND D '3
¥OrS1L ‘00 SYIOHIIN '© a
£0'YEY'Z QCiH3ad LNIHUND Q3«3 gnNoNT
{62'559) Q0Nd3d SNOIATHC :QZH3aWNONT
[Faradi-AR 00°000'sE (OS1W) SAMddNS 7 STVINILYIN D6EY SRODOOZ0L0
LRy
086Gl ‘CO SYICHDIIN '© 'a
BT'8E SANdINS £ 81001 S8 S
¥6°G0L QOIS INTHHND :INIBWNINT
(v6'62) QOIH3d SNCIAYd :a3¥ISNNING
$9°L00'S 00°000'L S3AMLdNS dOHS / ST00L TIVINS  698P $800008010
£1°902'8%1
[ RadN" LS 1L QOOMYIHS
TLBYE'L SIADIAYIS XTYIL
(oo 00g) ANYGNOD HOLOW gH04
00051 SAIVS OLNV S P Q
00°00% S1Hvd MINYL SYIHLOHE HOOD
6951 JOIAMTS B STIVS S TIEMO
Z9'6TT "IN 'ANYAINOD AddNS $ % 4
009501 S1Mvd OLNY §37dVN3a
co0seL 5 WYITIAL MY INRIN
BY'60S'L SHOLOW AYNENNS
00’529 TABVHIIW 'HS4001ng
00°59% SOINMNYHAAH LSY3HIHON
09’28t IALOWOLNY LY
£6°LEE "ONI'LNSWAINDI ¥oNYL 319v3
00°06 IDIANES OLNY ® FHIL LSOM
5.°650'¢ SHOMHWLINOLSND D D
ST FONVYHIXZ OLNY ALISYHHINY
§5°80€ ‘00 SYIOMDIN ‘D °Q
LL'Eeg'zL JOMH3d INIHYND a3H3annINg
{crzzoe) QO3 $NOIATYJ 'a3¥IBNNINT
£00EY 161 8L LL0'1ZE AINVNILNIVINHIVETY STHHIANLNINGINDS 0LEF 200008010
JVEONIGNT | ALAILDY | 1vH ONINNID3A] 199008 5102 INNOD2OY [ AINIWLNYJIA

SLOZ ‘AYI




ST

Zl

IeTrs'L
(Zrze2) Mda
005LE ‘02 33HL NYSLSYIHIMON
00'080'6 HSNG AYYIaInw
00068 J2IAYIS F3FHL NV LIL
006 ‘00 DNILNIEd YNNYAYYIY]
096z 00°600°'5Z NOISSINNOD TIM1 IAVHS 6627 0LL0LLOPLO
e ————— .
000
000 o0onoo'oe MOUBONOL NOINYHDS 66ZF 0BOOLLOVLO
e rTT—
z0'0
£L'EER'Y ANISNN LNYHYEAT
SEEEg'y 00°000'62 WNIASMUN LIYHYTAR 66ZF 09001 LO¥LO
POLED L
roLLY LT 00°000°'0¢ QHYOH DNINOZ 686ZF 0£00L10VLY
SFAUNUANILXT TV ENINLYYSIA-NON
e -
00'00Y" LT
0o cor'Lz 000000t SIUNLIONIIXI Y.LIdYD 055+ 0000000410
e — e
ROBPLS .
80°8rL's 00"000'L SWYHDOHd Y3WWNS / INIYS 0rSt 0000000110
ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁnﬁn
a0 005y
00°005'y 00°000"LL SLYY ONINYOLNTd 0£5F 0000000110
T — e '
91209
¥e'L6E QOIAd INTYUND :a3938nNNDNS
007000" L 00°000'} S3ANddNS NOILYIHOTH ¥ $HUVd 0L8F 0000000410
e —————— ]
00002 )
007002 007002 $37ddNS dOHS / $T100L TIYING 09E 0000000 LLD
e )
6805+'€Z
o0'sLe ‘00 TYIIWIHD 2 100d Niviy
00'sL S31-HOLYH0aY Dva0H I
00'Le ‘OOHOMEHI D T
00's¢ Vd 4O HLITYIMNOWIWOD
BE'9ET'YT 00°000°5T $3ddNS 8T TVIWEHD “IVIIGaN 0EEr 0000000110
T ——
£6'060°0Z e
28°cz ITIFINYQ 'IHONYIE
S8R9 “ONI'SHQULNEIYLSIA tAd0Yd
co'so8 HOINW HIN
56'8.2 "ONI NHOMY-LNIY 5.3A334
0628 AOIEad INIHHND :QIHIFNNING
(oezee) A0Rd SNOIN3XNC :GIUHANNINT
LeTIL'CT 00°000°5Z FONVNILNIYIN A1ddNS - HIVdIY ONITIINE 0ZSF 0600000110
Lere—— e Y
$50°581
50°58) 00°05% S3MNddNS IDIJZ0 / AMIANOILYLS 06ZF 00000001 LD
vg oNIANT | ALADY  [ave ONINNID3E ] 135008 Si0Z :

SL0Z “AVYIN

LNNGDOV [ ANIWLHYJ3Q




£l

e — .7 ]
00°000°05+'Z
ALRHOHINY
00°000'05+°2 00"000'006' ONIMYYd NOLNVYEDS - DAS 190 OL 451 ¥3JO 662k 6LESLLOVED
e T T
£8H0LE
£8LOLE £RL0L's FOUNOS "NId HIHLO - DAS LEA O1 451 ¥3dO 662 91851 L0FLD
]
SYLLZ'ELT
BE'ZES L $334 L0342 40 ¥3 1137 8002
800Z 40 $31y3S
+0'0L8'vLZ 00°SLP 0LE HIVEISVYIN TTVS ~ OAS 190 OL 481 H3d0 66ZF 1ES1L10P1L0
00°009'865 .
00°009'866 00°009'966 aNOS 900Z - DAS L9Q Q1 JSL M3dO 662 £LESLLOVLO
e —— .Y
00°001'£09
+00Z SA1¥3S - Mda
. 00°001'c09 00°001'¢0Y HO MOVEISYHT ITYS - OAS L84 OL 4SL UIdO 667F LIESLLOVLY
ey !
SZ'VEL'L0S
§TYEL105 00'88¢'sYS ONILIHOM L33HLS - DAS 190 OL 4SL ¥3dO 662¢ OLESLLOTLO
ST LRL'ERE
ST LBL'ERE 00°052'620°L SO A SAHIS E00Z - DAS LAA QL 4SL ¥IHO 66Zb G0ESLLOYLOD
b e — '
00°051'658 ,
00'051'658 00°00£'822' L $09.D SAMIAS £00Z - DAS 180 QL 451 ¥3IdO 662 SOESLLOVLO
e e — ]
ZLBIV'S15' )
FANTR TR 00'SS6'SZL'T SQE 8 SIS €007 - DAS 1EQ OL 4SL HIAdO 66ZF LOSSLLOPLO
WI.I'IAIHHEﬁ#
60°000°0%E
60°000°0bS 00°000'0FE LSIHALINI SIS NYL 66ZY ObZSLLOFLO
SOYSI9ET 6 _
2EGLL0LS ($10Z-1£-20) "LINd “TVIDNING
rL'SZE'9LL'E (§102-22-20) "LINd TYdIDNINd
Y2 0LZ'ELE (51L0Z~0e-10) "LiNd TYaINIEd
QU906 LLLZL 00°000'000'¢ L SHIHIS NVL 662 0£Z5110010
b e )
8r"L60'9Y
00°009 ‘0T ONLLSAL IDIANTS Fuld
8r'L69°0p 00°000'05 NOISSININGD IDIANZS TAID 66ZF OFL01L0PL0
b
00°005°F
00'005°1 0070053 ADHO MSYL +0S SUOAYIN 66ZF 0Z10LLOVLO
VA ONIGNT | AUALLDY | TvE ONINNIDEE ] 1590Na S107 INNODIY / INSIWLHYZA

SL0Z "AYW




i

ﬁu»ﬂ‘ﬁ
0S'PLR'BELY —
0$'091 077 'HEIYM % v
00°6C0'86L'Y 00°000'008" SQUVYMY LMNOD 652 0LZ9LE0LPL0
YSEBL' IS0y
SPELY'LE ATINVLS NYSHOW
00°000'8Y ‘0O 9 ISSO¥ 1y330Y
00"98L'LEL'Y 00°000'00 1 OIT80 ¥YIA HORId SASNIJNT ATHITWNONING 6620 0609LLOYLO
st s
00°000°005
00°000'00S 00°000'00% AINIONIINOD 66ZF 060LLL0PLD
e e
8L 9Lt cTY
SEOLP LY 00°000'05 HNYG MHVINANYT - DAS L8Q OL 4SL ¥3J0 $6Z¥ SLESLLOPLO
00°000°0¢
00'000°05 00°000'0% VS WIVIO XYL - YHS - OAS 180 O 4S1 H3dO 66ZF ZELSLOVLO
ﬂﬂﬂEﬂHﬂ
85'9£6'05F
SONIAYS
36'9£6'05Y 00'000°005 ADYUINT AIFINVUVND - DAS 190 QL 481 N340 662 LESSLLObLO
00°000'55 1
INIONT FWH 20 ISV
00000551 00000551 Y04 S1S0J JONVNSSI - IAS LEA OL 4SL MIJO 66Z¥ DEESLLOY LG
T s
9£°98%
SHIMOVL ISNIFY JO ISVI
9¢"9ES A¥T80'8TL Y04 S1500 FONVNSSI - DAS 180 Ol JSL ¥3dO 66Z¥ 6ZESLLOYLD
e e —
05'sTL 125
FLON NOLLYDIMEO TvHaINID ,
05°5ZL'1ZS §LT68'PLS SANIS SLOT - IAS LEA OL dS1 N340 66ZF ZLS1L0TL0
00'S.L8°L6D')
00°5L8°450'L 00°000'151°1 8 SIS T10Z - OAS LHQ OL JSL N340 66ZF LZESLLOPLO
e — )
00°SL9Zps
00°529°2ps 00'SL6°50L ¥ STIYIS CL0Z - DAS LEA OL 4$L ¥IdO 66ZF 9ZLSELOPLD
e
00°666°L¥E
00'866'LYE 00°000'Tre O SHIMES Z10T - OAS L8J OL 451 MIJO 667t STLSLLOYLD
e
00°000°001 .
00°000'001 007000001 N1 AIY ONIATIOATE NGS - 9AS 180 OL 4S1 MIdO 662 FZESLLObLO
e
00°§Z9'2EL°L
00°5Z9'ZE L) ooose'ask'L NT 1830 G3aNNANN L1L0Z - JAS LEQ OL 4S1 ¥3d0 66ZF SZC5110010
20°108'TL
BY'6¥Z'GE YORAWY S0 MNYE
SONIAYS ADYINT
L5'054'801 00°000°S+ ). JIILNVAEYND - DAS 18] OL 4SL US40 66ZF 0ZESLL0PLO
TIvEONIONS | ALINLDY | Tve ONINNID3IG ] 1390N8 510z ANNQIDY / INSWLNYLI

S10Z 'AVIN




.o

Sk

SL0Z 'AYI

98°¥91'L
05y SIDIAYIS X343l
£Z'9l ‘00 LNIWAINDT SOWY L8YAm3Ls
c0'08 A¥ILIvVE O¥10373
cotee'e ‘03 AddNS 00avyg
81852 “ONIANYANOD ATddNS S 7 4
0g'se SANAdNS % $1001L 52
L9'56Y "ONL'ATdENS TYLIW LHIAIN
{Lo'c6Y) Q0d3ad SNOIAIYd }ISHATNNDINT
09 L5811 00700024 LNIVIWHIVSEN TI0IHIAINDS $1304 AQINDIT 0LEY S800008050
85587101 ———
9r7aL'e INID LY INHOSIIW
00'9L0'L Q034 INIHHND ATHIEWAIND
ELYESOLL 60°00005 1 "LNIVIWIAS ONILHOIT L33ULS 'ST13M QINDIT 98t £800008020
98841622
69'65.°L9 SILIULN DM LDT13 Tdd
1578062 66289 LY DNLEHOI LI3WLS ST12304 QINDIT 0S¥ £8000080E0
{550c22)
000z 277700 LIvS MIOH NYIIHIINY
(sgroLz'e) 56°045'0¢ LIS 1871304 QINDIT 01+P £3000080£0
09'EE9'1Z
00618 "ONI *A1ddNS B ¥371vIS NOXId
09°ZSt'7Z 00°000°cZ {08IN) $3MddNS f SIVINALYI :$13NS AINDIY 066K SRO0COZ0SD
T 86°0tZ'9
9l'evs't "00 AlddNS 00Qvyg
08'608'L Q034 INFHHND :OIHIBNNTNG
(8sew2'L) QO/MAd SNOIAIY 'QIEIBNNING ;
9L0PSL 00°000'T4 TYIRIELYIA NOIS / LNIVd *ST3N4 QNDIT 0SEF £800008050
+6'966'8
00°000'8L SIVIEALYIA BHOWNRA
00'58L'E "ONI'ATddNS 2 ¥I VIS NOXIQ
69°LOZ'Z QOIYHEd LNINHND :QTHITNNINGD
(sai0z'z} QON3Id SNOIASYd :QJHITNNDNT
P& 19L'6T 05°59¢°28 IVIHILYIN ONIAYG/NOLLONYLSNGD S13Nd GINDIT 0vEh £200008080
2975729
Z9920'2 SALIILN 2IHLO3T3 Teld
PTELT'VL 00°000"0 1L TYHLITTE (ST QINDIT 05t 2800015080
00'00t
007001 0ugol HIAINID ALINNRNGD Mu¥Yd ddiRML 66ZF 0S0LLLOV1L0
00001
007004 o0'aot NOLLYZINVOUO S.NVHILIA 66ZF 0Z0LLL0P10
JIVEONIONT | ALIAILDY _ [WE ONINNIDAE | 1350n8 510z LNNODDY / INSWLNVJ4ZQ




